44 All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
DKS Rotating Probe
Test Probes for Challenging Contacting Demands
Grid:
≥ 1,27/1,91/2,54 mm
≥ 50/75/100 Mil
Installation height with KS: 16,0 mm (.630) / variable
Recommended stroke: 4,3 mm (.169)

Spring force at work. stroke: 1,5 N (5.4oz)
Alternative: 2,0 N (7.2oz)
Ordering example Series Tip
material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
G = Aurun
Spring force
(dN)
Collar height
(mm)
0  5  0D  K  S 2      0  7 0  9  0
0  7  5D  K  S 2      1  7 1  2  0 G 2  0 0  0
G 1  5 0  0
Test probes:
 1  0  0D  K  S 2      1  7 1  5  0 G 2  0 0  0
Spring forces of DKS-075
Spring force at work. stroke: 1,0 N (3.6oz)
Alternative: 2,0 N (7.2oz)
Spring forces of DKS-100
Spring force at work. stroke: 1,0 N (3.6oz)
Alternative: 2,0 N (7.2oz) ; 3,0 N (10.8oz)
Ø0,78 Ø s. tbl.
43,2
Ø1,02 Ø s. tbl.
33,1
Ø1,37 ø s. tbl.
33,4
DKS - 100
DKS - 075
DKS - 050
8,4
7,7
6,9
(1.315)
(.331)
(.059)
(.303)
(.047)
(.272)
(.035)(.031)
(1.700)
(1.303)
(.040)
(.054)
DKS-050
in
KS-050
DKS-075
in
KS-075
DKS-100
in
KS-100
16
(.630)
Electrical data
Current rating:
DKS-050: 2 A
DKS-075: 3 A
DKS-100: 5 A
Ri typical: < 20 mW